Publ. 7–EN 5150–B, replaces 7–EN 515–A
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Seat Valves Cartridges
Series CAR
FEATURES, SYMBOL
2
A
B

Note: Shuttle valves only use in connection with vent valve VV01.
Ordering code for VV01 see page 12.
ORDERING CODE & DIMENSIONS FOR VENT VALVE VV01
12
Model Number: VV0 – 3 . . ... – . – 1
1 Series
2 Spool position
1 = solenoid de-energized: free flow from Z to Y (CAR = open)
solenoid energized: X to Z (CAR = blocked)
2 = solenoid de-energized: X to Z (CAR = blocked)
solenoid energized: free flow from Z to Y (CAR = open)
3 Control
1 = solenoid with manual override
2 = solenoid without manual override
4 Solenoid voltage and current
W01 = 115 V / 60 Hz
W02 = 230 V / 60 Hz
W06 = 115 V / 50 Hz
W07 = 230 V / 50 Hz
G0R = 12 V
G0Q = 24 V
G0H = 48 Vk AC k DC
5 Design letter
D = for AC solenoid
E = for DC solenoid
6 Seal class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPR
5 = FPM-seals (Viton`)
Please note:
For valve version CAR combined with vent valve VV01, the vent valve
must be ordered separately.
For VV01 with DC solenoid, plug-in connector must be
ordered separately. Order no. 167–01008–8.
Screws for installation with vent valve:
4 Screws 3⁄8HH–24 UNF x 3⁄2HH lg. or M0 x 90 (DIN 92-0.9)
Order no. 359–5340–0 Order no. 700–70808–8
G ⁄4HH, external drain
Coil can be positioned:
– at 90h intervals (AC)
– in any position (DC)
Cap
of
CAR 4-H
or CAR 2-H
vent valve
VV01
1.7 kg
CAR-Cartridge
in manifold
(see pages 7 & 9)
Note:
Further details for vent valve VV01 see publ. 3-EN 215.
View „A“
manual override
m „A“
1 2 3 4 5 6
ORDERING CODE EXPLANATION FOR VENT VALVE VV01
13
Cap